AGENDA

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONNERSVILLE January 21st, 2025 7:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance- Counselor Jenny Barrett

*Invocation- Pastor Eric Hopkins

The regular meeting of the City Council of Connersville, Indiana is now in session. ~Please turn your cell phone ringers off~

- 1. Welcome/Roll Call.
- 2. Reading of the Minutes of the January 6th, 2025, Regular Meeting.
 - Additions or Corrections
- 3. New Business.
 - a. Resolution 2025-03 Reimbursement
 - b. Resolution 2025-04 Transfer
 - c. Ordinance 7040 (PO 3980) Joint Board Local 512, EMS
 - d. Ordinance 7041 (PO 3981) Joint Board Local 512, Street, Garage, Sanitation and Parks
 - e. Ordinance 7042 (PO 3982) Joint Board Local 512, Transfer Station
- 4. Departmental Reports for the Month of December.
 - a. Fire Department- Chief Scott Jones
 - b. Police Chief Randy Bolos
 - c. Ordinance Enforcer-Randy Wulff
 - d. Utility/Street Director-Jeremy Wilson
 - e. City TV-Director John Pause
 - f. EMS-Chief Clint Hardin
 - g. Parks Department- Marla Steele
- 5. Old Business.
- 6. Miscellaneous Business.
- 7. Public Forum**
- 8. Adjourn.

*The invocation is a voluntary expression of the private citizen, to and for the City Council, and is not intended to affiliate the City Council and Board of Public Works with or express the City Council's and Board of Public Works preference for; any religious/spiritual organization. The views or beliefs expressed by the invocation speaker have not been previously reviewed or approved by the Council, the Board, or staff. *Anyone that wishes to speak under Public Forum has 5 minutes